The Company elected to take the following IFRS 1 optional exemptions:

• to apply the requirements of IFRS 3, Business Combinations, prospectively from the Transition
Date;

• in accordance with IFRS 1, as the Company has elected to implement IFRS 3 prospectively, it also

elects to apply AIS 27, Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements prospectively;

• to apply the requirements of IAS 16, Property, Plant and Equipment, and treat the initial fair

value of property, plant and equipment at the date of transition, at the deemed cost for IFRS; and

• to apply the requirements of IFRS 2, Share-based payments, only to equity instruments granted

after November 7, 2002 which had not vested as of the Transition Date;

Below is the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at the Transition Date of
May 1, 2010 under IFRS:

Firebird Resources Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

As at and for the three and nine months ended January 31, 2012 and 2011

Unaudited Interim Consolidated
Financial Statements   Page | 4

 As at May 1, 2010

Canadian

GAAP
Effect of

transition to IFRS IFRS

Assets

   Current Assets

  Cash 383,483 - 383,483

Trade and other receivables  2,518 - 2,518
Prepaid expenses 3,968  3,968

 389,969 - 389,969

  Mineral properties and deferred exploration
expenditures 378,228 (378,228) -

 768,197 (378,228) 389,969

   Liabilities

   Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued
   liabilities  52,838 - 52,838
Related-party loans 126,581 - 126,581

 179,419 - 179,419

   Non-current liabilities

   Convertible debenture 41,624 - 41,624

 221,043 - 221,043

Equity

 Share capital 11,524,555 39,772 11,564,327

 Contributed surplus  148,481 (148,481) -

 Reserve for share-based payments  - - -

 Reserve for warrants  - 148,481 148,481

   Equity portion of convertible debentures 231,082 - 231,092

 Deficit   (11,356,974
)

(418,000) (11,774,974)

 547,154 (378,228) 168,926

 768,197 (378,228) 389,969

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

Firebird Resources Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

As at and for the three and nine months ended January 31, 2012 and 2011

Unaudited Interim Consolidated
Financial Statements   Page | 5

IFRS employs a conceptual framework that is similar to Canadian GAAP.  The adoption has resulted in
significant changes to the reported financial position, results of operations and cash flows of the
Company.  Presented below are reconciliations prepared by the Company to reconcile to IFRS the
assets, liabilities, equity, net loss and cash flows of the Company from those reported under Canadian
GAAP:

Reconciliation of assets, liabilities and equity

 As at April 30, 2011

 Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS Notes

Assets

   Current Assets

  Cash 178,334 - 178,334

  Trade and other receivables  14,437 - 14,437

 192,771 - 192,771

  Non-current assets

   Mineral properties and deferred 5,579,056 (5,579,056) -   (a)

 5,771,827 (5,579,056) 192,771

Liabilities

   Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  268,318 - 268,318

Related-party loans 24,556 - 24,556

 292,874 - 292,874

   Non-current liabilities

   Convertible debentures 87,842 - 87,842

 380,716 - 380,716

Equity

 Share capital 16,422,555 39,772 16,462,327 (b)

 Contributed surplus  1,382,257 (1,382,257) - (c)

 Reserve for share-based payments  - 1,233,776 1,233,776 (c)

 Reserve for warrants  - 148,481 148,481 (c)

   Equity portion of convertible debentures 231,092 - 231,092

   Subscriptions received 373,000 - 373,000

 Deficit   (13,017,793) (5,618,828) (18,636,621) (a)

 5,391,111 (5,579,056) (187,945)

 5,771,827 (5,579,056) 192,771

Firebird Resources Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

As at and for the three and nine months ended January 31, 2012 and 2011

Unaudited Interim Consolidated
Financial Statements   Page | 6

Reconciliation of statement of loss and comprehensive loss

 215,078 113,972 329,050

Loss before items below (215,078) (113,972) (329,050)

Accretion on discount of convertible debentures (34,664) - (34,664)

Net loss and comprehensive net loss (249,742) (113,972) (363,714)

 125,230 103,165 228,395

Loss before items below (125,230) (103,165) (228,395)

Accretion on discount of convertible debentures (34,664) - (34,664)

Net loss and comprehensive net loss (159,894) (103,165) (263,059)

 Nine months ended January 31, 2011

 Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS Notes

Administrative Expenses

Exploration and evaluation expenditures - 113,972 113,972 (a)

General and administrative 128,473 - 128,473

Management fees 6,669 - 6,669

Professional fees  79,936 - 79,936

 Three months ended  January 31, 2011

 Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS Notes

Administrative Expenses

Exploration and evaluation expenditures - 103,165 103,165 (a)

General and administrative 74,912 - 74,912

Management fees 12,750 - 12,750

Professional fees  37,568 - 37,568

Firebird Resources Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

As at and for the three and nine months ended January 31, 2012 and 2011

Unaudited Interim Consolidated
Financial Statements   Page | 7

Reconciliation of Cash Flows

 Nine months ended January 31, 2011

GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS

Notes

Operations

Net loss (249,742) (113,972) (363,714) (a)

Items not involving cash:

Accretion of discount on convertible
debenture

34,664
-

34,664

   Net change in non-cash operating working

   capital items:

Trade and other receivables (10,134) - (10,134)

Prepaid expenses 3,968 - 3,968

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 62,370 -

62,370

 (158,874) (113,972) (272,846)

Financing

Issuance of common shares 4,500 - 4,500

Repayment of related-party loans (102,681) - (102,681)

 (98,181) - (98,181)

Investing

Expenditures on deferred exploration

(113,972) 113,972 - (a)

 (113,972) 113,972 -

Decrease in cash (371,027) - (371,027)

Cash at beginning of period 383,483 - 383,483

Cash at end of period 12,456 - 12,456

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY

Firebird Resources Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Interim Consolidated Financial Statements

As at and for the three and nine months ended January 31, 2012 and 2011

Unaudited Interim Consolidated
Financial Statements   Page | 8

Notes to Reconciliations

a) Acquisition, exploration and evaluation expenditures

Under Canadian GAAP – Prior to 2011, the Company used the policy to defer the cost of mineral
properties and their related exploration and development costs are until the properties are placed into
production, sold or abandoned.  These costs would be amortized over the estimated useful life of the